A.P.N. No.: 1220-16-610-088
R.P.T.T. \$ 975.00
File No.: 837439
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Richard C. Lallement and Cathleen A. Lallement
3115 Star Drive
Lake Havasu City, AZ 86406

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$975.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,015.00 Pgs=2 08/03/2020 04:03 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Christopher J. Henning, an unmarried man for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Richard C. Lallement and Cathleen A. Lallement, husband and wife, as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 107, of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 2, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 1, 1965, in Book 31, Page 686, as Document No. 28309, and Amended Title Sheet recorded on June 4, 1965, in Book 31, Page 797, as Document No. 28377.

APN: 1220-16-610-088

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: July 31, 2020

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Christopher J. Henning

State of Nevada

) ss

County of Douglas Washoe

By: Christopher J. Henning

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 3156 By: Christopher J. Henning 2020

Signature:

Notary Public-

Danny Montes

My Commission Expires:

DANNY E MONTES Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 17-1059-2 My Appt. Expires 10-20-2020

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	·(s)			\wedge	
a) <u>1220-16-610-088</u> b)			(\	
			1		
d)				\ \	
2. Type of Property:				\ \	
	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY	
	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page	e:	
	f. Comm'l/Ind'l		cording:		
g.□ Agricultural		Notes:		-11	
☐ Other		L			
				\	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	of Property	\$ 250,000.00			V.
	sure Only (value of property)		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 250,000.00	\ \		
d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ 975.00		***	$\langle \ \rangle$
01		<	1 1		
4. If Exemption Claimed:	tion nor NDC 275 000 Co.	otion]]		
b. Explain Reason for E	otion per NRS 375.090, Sec	CHOH	/ /		
b. Explain Reason for t	Exemption.	\ \ \	//		
5. Partial Interest: Percent	age being transferred:	%			
The undersigned declares a	nd acknowledges, under p		. pursuant to NRS 3	375.060	
and NRS 375.110, that the in					
and can be supported by do					
Furthermore, the parties agr	ee that disallowance of an	y claimed exem	otion, or other deter	mination of	
additional tax due, may resu	It in a penalty of 10% of the	e tax due plus in	terest at 1% per mo	onth. Pursuant	
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	ind severally liab	le for any additiona	I amount owed.	
		1: 1			
Signature	4//	→ Capacity	Grantor		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	/ · · /	´ \ \			
Signature		Capacity	<u>Grantee</u>		
]]			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		BUYER (GRA	ANTEE) INFORMAT	ΓΙΟΝ	
(REQUIRED)					
Print Name: Christopher J.	. Henning	Print Name:	REQUIRED) Richard C. Lallem 115 Star Drive	ient and Outhour	Alle
Address: 1383 So Riverview Drive		Address: 3	115 Star Drive		Lill Kned
City: Gardnerville		City: Lake	Havasu City		
State: NV Z	Zip: <u>89460</u>	State: <u>AZ</u>	Zip:	86406	
COMPANY/PERSON REQU					
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow # _8	37439		
Address: 10539 Professio	onal Cir, Ste 102	State: NV	Zin:	89521	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED